Thursday, October 3, 2019

10:00 AM —-10:00 PM
6:00 - 7:00 PM
6:00 — 8:00 PM

Friday, October 4, 2019

6:00 AM -10:00 AM
10:00 AM

9:00 AM -11:00 AM
9:00 AM -9:30 AM
9:30 AM -11:00 AM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM
2:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Thursday, October 3, 2019

10:00 AM
12:00 Midnight

Friday, October 4, 2019

5:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:30 AM - 12:00 PM
12:45 PM

1:00 PM

2:15 PM

3:00 PM

7:30 PM
12:00 Midnight

Saturday, October 5, 2019

5:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
4:00 PM

6:30 PM
7:00 PM
12:00 Midnight

Sunday, October 6, 2019

5:00 AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE
ARRIVAL/CHECK-IN/WEIGH SCHEDULE

Arrival/Check-in for Cattle, Goats, Sheep, Swine
Weigh-in/Check-in — Cattle (NO Market Beef)
Weigh-in/Check-in — Goats and Sheep

Arrival/Check-in for Cattle, Goats, Sheep, Swine
All Livestock Must Be in Place
Weigh-in/Check-in — Goats and Sheep
Weigh-in/Grading — Market Steers/Market Heifers
Weigh-in/Check-in — Cattle (NO Market Beef)
CVI Check-in — Swine — At stall location
Weigh-in/Check-in — Swine

SHOW AND EVENT SCHEDULE

Barns Open
Barns Close

Barns Open

Registration — Skillathon Contests — Cattle, Goats, Sheep, Hogs
Skillathon Contests — Cattle, Goats, Sheep, Hogs

Sheep/Goat Exhibitor Meeting (Sheep/Goat Show Ring)

Goat Showmanship*

Sheep Showmanship* (immediately following the Goat Showmanship)
Beef Exhibitor Meeting (Beef Show Ring)

Beef Showmanship*

Market Heifer Show, Market Steer Show

Barns Close

Barns Open

Market Goat Show

Prospect Steer Show, Prospect Heifer Show, Commercial Heifer Show
Market Lamb Show (immediately following Market Goat Show)
Swine Exhibitor Meeting

Market Hog Show

Lead Line Competition, Sheep/Goat Costume Contest (or immediately following the
market lamb show)

Reception for Sale of Champions

Sale of Champions

Barns Close

Barns Open

Registered Doe Show, Commercial Doe Show

Breeding Sheep Show (immediately following the Commercial Doe Show)
Commercial Ewe Show (immediately following the Breeding Sheep Show)

All Other Breeds Show, Angus Show, Hereford Show, Red Angus Show, Shorthorn
Show, Simmental Show, Percentage Simmental Show

Swine Showmanship*, Breeding Gilt Show

*All Showmanship classes will show in the order of Senior, Intermediate, Junior, Novice

***ALL ANIMALS ARE NOT RELEASED UNTIL 2:00 PM ON SUNDAY!



